

Sharla Riead recognized as a "Woman Pioneer in the HERS® Industry" by RESNET

RESNET has recognized Sharla Riead, Lead Instructor for EnergySmart Institute, in the Inaugural Class of Women Pioneers in the Home Energy Ratings Industry.

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, December 20, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- RESNET, The Residential Energy Services Network, has added a new category to its list of people and companies the organization wants to recognize. The **RESNET 2023 Conference introduced** the inaugural class of "RESNET© Recognition of Woman Pioneers in HERS[®] Industry".

These are all women who have played a critical role in the growth and success



of the Home Energy Rating industry. These women, including Sharla Riead of EnergySmart Institute, are female trailblazers who provide inspiration for future leaders. HERS is the Home Energy Rating System that is used by national programs to calculate the energy efficiency of a

"

We know RESNET and the HERS industry would not be where it is today, without the contributions of women like Sharla Riead."

> Steve Baden, Executive Director of RESNET

residential property. This inaugural class was recognized during the annual RESNET 2023 Home Performance conference.

RESNET recognizes that women have played a critical role in the growth and success of the Residential Energy Systems Network (RESNET®) and the Home Energy Ratings (HERS®) industry. Without the contribution of these leaders, RESNET® and the HERS® industry would not be where it is today.

Sharla Riead, owner of RESNET® Training Provider EnergySmart Institute and Chair of RESNET®

<u>Standards Development Committee</u> <u>200 for Training and Certification</u>, has been selected as one of the inaugural class of these Women Pioneers.

Ken Riead
EnergySmart Institute
+1 816-224-5550
contact@energysmartinstitute.com
Visit us on social media:

Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other



Not Just Smart... EnergySmart!

EnergySmartInstitute.com Online, On-Demand Training

EnergySmart Institute Logo with Text



Sharla RESNET 2020-2021 Awards

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/660145887

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.